SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19787/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-04-2021 in LPA No. 1516/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD PATIALA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.156377/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 13-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anant Kumar Vatsya, Adv.

Mr. Sameer Singh. Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.S.Saini Adv

Mr.Jugul Kishor Gupta Adv

Mr.Manish Jain Adv

Mr. Vimal Johnson Kerketta Adv

Dr.NBVS Reddy Adv Shahbaz Jameel Adv K.R.Faridi AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)